
Budapest Squash Akadémia  - Go Ahead SC SE.  0 : 3 
Szunomár Blanka  - Puhr Adrienn  1 : 3 

Apátiné Csipán Noémi  - Guti Judit  0 : 3 

Hernold Fruzsina  - Udvardi Leonóra  0 : 3 

Öntöde SE.  - Szegedi Tisza SE.  0 : 3 
Nagy Sára  - Takács Kata  1 : 3 

Szerencsés Debóra  - Csókási Gabriella  0 : 3 

Monek Judit  - Hajnal Helga  0 : 3 

Alba-Török SE.  - On Line B&K SE.  3 : 0 
Polgár Luca  - Kékesi Zsuzsa  3 : 0 

Csókási Eszter  - Pocsaji Anita  3 : 0 

Szombati Edina  - Lőrinczi Zita  3 : 0 

Szegedi Tisza SE.  - Buday Sportiskola  3 : 0 
Takács Kata  - Tóth Tea  3 : 0 

Csókási Gabriella  - Ferenczy Anikó  3 : 0 

Páj Linda  - Strasszer Zsuzsa  3 : 0 

Öntöde SE.  - Go Ahead SC SE.  1 : 2 
Nagy Sára  - Puhr Adrienn  0 : 3 

Szerencsés Debóra  - Guti Judit  3 : 1 

Monek Judit  - Udvardi Leonóra  0 : 3 

Alba-Török SE.  - Öntöde SE.  3 : 0 
Polgár Luca  - Nagy Sára  3 : 0 

Csókási Eszter  - Szerencsés Debóra  3 : 0 

Szombati Edina  - Monek Judit  3 : 0 

Budapest Squash Akadémia  - On Line B&K SE.  0 : 3 
Szunomár Blanka  - Kékesi Zsuzsa  0 : 3 

Filyó Borbála  - Pocsaji Anita  0 : 3 

Takács Eszter  - Erdei Éva  0 : 3 

Szegedi Tisza SE.  - Go Ahead SC SE.  3 : 0 
Hajnal Helga  - Puhr Adrienn  3 : 0 

Csókási Gabriella  - Guti Judit  3 : 0 

Páj Linda  - Udvardi Leonóra  3 : 1 

Budapest Squash Akadémia  - Buday Sportiskola  3 : 0 
Szunomár Blanka  - Tóth Tea  3 : 0 

Apátiné Csipán Noémi  - Ferenczy Anikó  3 : 0 

Hernold Fruzsina  - Strasszer Zsuzsa  3 : 1 

Női osztály:



Khan Squash Academy I.  - PSA-Griff II.  1 : 3 
Kosztolányi Dániel  - Frey Martin  1 : 3 

Budai Attila  - Naszódi Péter  1 : 3 

Király Zsolt  - Török Zoltán  3 : 2 

Hári zoltán  - Janzer György  2 : 3

Battai Fárai I.  - Buday Sportiskola I.  2 : 2 
 6 : 7 

Petrovics Sándor  - Buday Zoltán  0 : 3 

Pogány Péter  - Kiss András  0 : 3 

Szécsi Dávid  - Makra Roland  3 : 1 

Tomcsányi Tibor  - Kőmíves Balázs  3 : 0 

CSC  - Platán SE.  3 : 1 
Vas Márk  - Polczer Rajmund  1 : 3 

Böhm Gergely  - Bodó Zsolt  3 : 1 

Püski Lénárd  - Kovács Mihály  3 : 0 

Cséffalvay Dániel  - Bednár László  3 : 0 

Battai Fárai I.  - Khan Squash Academy I.  3 : 1 
Petrovics Sándor  - Balogh Csaba  3 : 0 

Pogány Péter  - Budai Attila  0 : 3 

Szécsi Dávid  - Király Zsolt  3 : 1 

Tomcsányi Tibor  - Hári zoltán  3 : 1 

Buday Sportiskola I.  - On Line - B&K SE. I.  2 : 2 
 8 : 6 

Lukács Dávid  - Sebestyén Róbert  3 : 0 

Kiss András  - Pákozdi Roland  1 : 3 

Makra Roland  - Lőrinczi Attila  3 : 0 

Kőmíves Balázs  - Lőrinczi Balázs  1 : 3 

PSA-Griff II.  - CSC  1 : 3 
Frey Martin  - Károlyi Balázs  1 : 3 

Fézler Zsolt  - Weltner László  3 : 0 

Török Zoltán  - Püski Lénárd  0 : 3 

Janzer György  - Cséffalvay Dániel  0 : 3 

Platán SE.  - On Line - B&K SE. I.  2 : 2 
 9 : 7 

Polczer Rajmund  - Sebestyén Róbert  3 : 0 

Bednár László  - Pákozdi Roland  2 : 3 

Kispéter Ádám  - Lőrinczi Attila  3 : 1 

Kovács Mihály  - Lőrinczi Balázs  1 : 3 

I. osztály:



Gekko I.  -  On Line B&K SE II.  4 : 0 
Rácz Gergely  - Török Csaba  3 : 0 

Laczikó Krisztián  - Kovács András  3 : 2 

Rácz László  - Bencsik Balázs  3 : 0

Drexler László  - Pócz Péter  3 : 2 

Újpalota FE. I.  - On Line - B&K SE II.  2 : 2 
 7 : 7 120 : 121

Papp Krisztián  - Török Csaba  1 : 3   27 : 43 

Demeter Péter  - Kovács András  3 : 0  33 : 7 

Murányi Csörsz Arthúr  - Bencsik Balázs  3 : 1   42 : 37 

Konecsni Péter  - Pócz Péter  0 : 3  18 : 34

Alba-Török SE II.  - Etalon SE.  3 : 1 
Piroch Domonkos  - Lázár Zoltán  2 : 3 

Dévald Tamás  - Czingráber Zoltán  3 : 1 

Török András  - Rabi Illés  3 : 0 

Konecsni Kristóf  - Konfár Tamás  3 : 0 

Top Challenge SE I.  - Alba-Török SE II.  1 : 3 

Szász Miklós  - Dévald Tamás  1 : 3 

Szendrei József  - Dévald Péter  3 : 0 

Juhász Áron  - Török András  0 : 3 

Czakó Attila  - Konecsni Kristóf  0 : 3 

Etalon SE.  - Go Ahead SC SE II.  2 : 2 
 7 : 8 

Czingráber Zoltán  - Nagyiványi György  3 : 0 

Fritz László  - Rákóczi-Kiss Richárd  1 : 3 

Rabi Illés  - Krasznai Gábor  0 : 3 

Konfár Tamás  - Tóth Béla  3 : 2 

Go Ahead SC SE I.  - Gekko I.  1 : 3 

Szendy Viktor  - Rácz Gergely  1 : 3 

Bartek Bálint  - Laczikó Krisztián  3 : 0 

Kovács Zsolt  - Rácz László  2 : 3 

Zsengellér Sándor  - Drexler László  2 : 3 

Go Ahead SC SE I.  - ZEUS SE.  2 : 2 
 6 : 6 77 : 112

Szendy Viktor  - Balázs Erik  0 : 3  9 : 33 

Bartek Bálint  - Szerencsés József  3 : 0  34 : 26 

Kovács Zsolt  - Somi Attila  3 : 0  34 : 20 

Zsengellér Sándor  - Szederkényi Dániel  0 : 3  0 : 33 

Újpalota FE. I.  - Go Ahead SC SE II.  2 : 2 
 6 : 10 

Papp Krisztián  - Rákóczi-Kiss Richárd  0 : 3 

Demeter Péter  - Tóth Béla  3 : 2 

Murányi Csörsz Arthúr  - Krasznai Gábor  3 : 2 

II. osztály:



Konecsni Péter  - Bottyán István  0 : 3

 On Line B&K SE II.  - Go Ahead SC SE II.  1 : 3 
Török Csaba  - Rákóczi-Kiss Richárd  1 : 3 

Kovács András  - Tóth Béla  1 : 3 

Bencsik Balázs  - Krasznai Gábor  1 : 3 

Pócz Péter  - Bottyán István  3 : 1 

Öntöde SE I.  - ZEUS SE.  0 : 4 
Reider Tamás  - Balázs Erik  0 : 3 

Nagy Ferenc  - Szerencsés József  0 : 3 

Csitkovics Gábor  - Somi Attila  2 : 3 

Sákovics Péter  - Szederkényi Dániel  0 : 3 

Alba-Török SE II.  - ZEUS SE.  3 : 1 
Piroch Domonkos  - Balázs Erik  0 : 3 

Dévald Tamás  - Szerencsés József  3 : 1 

Török András  - Somi Attila  3 : 0 

Konecsni Kristóf  - Szederkényi Dániel  3 : 1 

Etalon SE.  - Top Challenge SE I.  1 : 3 
Czingráber Zoltán  - Kiss-Máté Csenge  3 : 0 

Fritz László  - Szendrei József  0 : 3 

Rabi Illés  - Juhász Áron  1 : 3 

Konfár Tamás  - Czakó Attila  2 : 3 

Go Ahead SC SE I.  - Újpalota FE. I.  3 : 1 
Nagyiványi Tamás  - Papp Krisztián  3 : 0 

Bartek Bálint  - Demeter Péter  0 : 3 

Kovács Zsolt  - Murányi Csörsz Arthúr  3 : 0 

Zsengellér Sándor  - Konecsni Péter  3 : 0 

Öntöde SE I.  - Gekko I.  0 : 4 
Reider Tamás  - Rácz Gergely  2 : 3 

Nagy Ferenc  - Laczikó Krisztián  1 : 3 

Csitkovics Gábor  - Rácz László  0 : 3 

Sákovics Péter  - Drexler László  0 : 3 

Top Challenge SE I.  - Öntöde SE I.  4 : 0 
Kiss-Máté Csenge  - Reider Tamás  3 : 1 

Szendrei József  - Nagy Ferenc  3 : 0 

Juhász Áron  - Csitkovics Gábor  3 : 1 

Czakó Attila  - Sákovics Péter  3 : 0 



Relaxo SE  - Top Challenge III.  3 : 1 
Gerdán Barna  - Donkó Péter  3 : 0 

Vass Gábor  - Kállay Gergely  3 : 2 

Kohlrusz Balázs  - Kárpáti Zsolt  2 : 3 

Berta Róbert  - Cseke Ádám  3 : 1 

Top Challenge II.  - Gekko SE II.  4 : 0 

Bátonyi Richárd  - Nagy Péter  3 : 0

Juhász Zoltán  - Détár János  3 : 2 

Hotváth István  - Győri-Baros László  3 : 0 

Örfi Péter  - Zékány Péter  3 : 1 

Mega SE.  - Trófea-Prince SE.  4 : 0 

Varga Márton  - Kurbucz Máté  3 : 0 

Balogh Sándor  - Kurbucz Tamás  3 : 0 

Tremmel Gábor  - Tóth Balázs  3 : 0 

Pilhoffer Béla  - Auer Zsolt  3 : 0 

On Line B&K II.  - Top Challenge II.  1 : 3 

Varga Norbert  - Bátonyi Richárd  3 : 1 

Czunyi Gábor  - Juhász Zoltán  1 : 3 

Homonnai Barna  - Hotváth István  0 : 3 

Török Viktor  - Örfi Péter  1 : 3 

Szegedi Tisza-Vidux SE. II.  - Öntöde SE. II  4 : 0 
Takács Bence  - Dálnoki Bence  3 : 0 

ifj. Hódi György  - Bilics László  3 : 0 

Vas Máté  - Nagy Simon  3 : 0 

Vas Márton  - Dombay Miklós  3 : 0 

Trófea-Prince SE.  - Top Challenge II.  0 : 4 

Kurbucz Máté  - Bátonyi Richárd  0 : 3 

Kurbucz Tamás  - Juhász Zoltán  0 : 3 

Tóth Balázs  - Hotváth István  0 : 3 

Auer Zsolt  - Örfi Péter  0 : 3 

Szegedi Tisza-Vidux SE. II.  - On Line B&K II.  3 : 1 

Takács Bence  - Varga Norbert  3 : 2 

ifj. Hódi György  - Czunyi Gábor  1 : 3 

Vas Máté  - Homonnai Barna  3 : 0 

Vas Márton  - Török Viktor  3 : 1 

Gekko SE II.  - Trófea-Prince SE.  4 : 0 
Nagy Péter  - Kurbucz Máté  3 : 0 

Détár János  - Kurbucz Tamás  3 : 0 

Győri-Baros László  - Tóth Balázs  3 : 0 

Zékány Péter  - Auer Zsolt  3 : 0 

III. osztály:



Szegedi Tisza-Vidux SE. II.  - Relaxo SE  3 : 1 
Takács Bence  - Gerdán Barna  3 : 0 

ifj. Hódi György  - Vass Gábor  3 : 2 

Vas Máté  - Kohlrusz Balázs  3 : 0 

Vas Márton  - Berta Róbert  1 : 3 

On Line B&K II.  - Öntöde SE. II  4 : 0 
Varga Norbert  - Dálnoki Bence  3 : 0 

Czunyi Gábor  - Bilics László  3 : 0 

Homonnai Barna  - Nagy Simon  3 : 1 

Török Viktor  - Dombay Miklós  3 : 1 

Mega SE.  - Top Challenge III.  4 : 0 
Varga Márton  - Horváth Tamás  3 : 0 

Balogh Sándor  - Kállay Gergely  3 : 0 

Tremmel Gábor  - Kárpáti Zsolt  3 : 0 

Pilhoffer Béla  - Cseke Ádám  3 : 1 

Centrum SE  - Öntöde SE. II  3 : 1 
Jenei Szabolcs  - Dálnoki Bence  3 : 0 

Pocsai Ákos  - Bilics László  3 : 0 

Bognár Koppány  - Nagy Simon  0 : 3 

Szűcs Ákos  - Dombay Miklós  3 : 1 

Relaxo SE  - Centrum SE  2 : 2 
 7 : 8 

Vass Gábor  - Jenei Szabolcs  0 : 3 

Berta Róbert  - Pocsai Ákos  3 : 0 

Kozma János  - Bognár Koppány  1 : 3 

Kohlrusz Balázs  - Szűcs Ákos  3 : 2 

Gekko SE II.  - Top Challenge III.  2 : 2 
 8 : 6 

Nagy Péter  - Vadai Zoltán  3 : 0 

Détár János  - Kállay Gergely  3 : 0 

Győri-Baros László  - Kárpáti Zsolt  1 : 3 

Zékány Péter  - Cseke Ádám  1 : 3 

Mega SE.  - Centrum SE  2 : 2 
 7 : 8 

Varga Márton  - Jenei Szabolcs  3 : 2 

Balogh Sándor  - Pocsai Ákos  0 : 3 

Tremmel Gábor  - Bognár Koppány  3 : 0 

Pilhoffer Béla  - Szűcs Ákos  1 : 3 



Mega SE. II.  - Buday Sportiskola II.  0 : 4 
Kovács Attila  - Spilkó Róbert  0 : 3 

Ipsits Péter  - Tamásy Ábel  0 : 3 

Pócza Tamás  - Vándor Mihály  0 : 3 

Sáli Barna  - Eperjesi László  1 : 3 

Mega SE. II.  - On Line B&K IV.  2 : 2 
 8 : 7 

Kovács Attila  - Vajta Balázs  3 : 1 

Ipsits Péter  - Müller Erik  1 : 3 

Pócza Tamás  - Lantos olivér  1 : 3 

Sáli Barna  - Herendi Miklós  3 : 0 

Go Ahead III.  - Öntöde III.
 - 

 - 

 - 

Go Ahead III.  - On Line B&K IV.
 - 

 - 

 - 

Öntöde III.  - On Line B&K IV.  3 : 1 
Szabó Tamás  - Vajta Balázs  3 : 0 

Németh Tamás  - Müller Erik  3 : 0 

Marton Zoltán  - Lantos olivér  1 : 3 

Pék Róbert  - Herendi Miklós  3 : 1

Buday Sportiskola II.  - Go Ahead III.
 - 

 - 

 - 

Öntöde III.  - Mega SE. II.  4 : 0 
Szabó Tamás  - Kovács Attila  3 : 1 

Németh Tamás  - Fojtyik József  3 : 0 

Marton Zoltán  - Pócza Tamás  3 : 1 

Pék Róbert  - Sáli Barna  3 : 0 

Khan Squash Academy II.  - MAFC Evopro  0 : 4 
Lipták Miklós  - Martinek Péter  0 : 3 

Kenesei Roland  - Vidra Aladár  0 : 3 

Mannheim Martin  - Bederna Gábor  1 : 3 

Fábián László Zsolt  - Kozma András  0 : 3 

IV / A osztály:

TÖRÖLVE

TÖRÖLVE

TÖRÖLVE



Totem SE I.  - MAFC Evopro  1 : 3 
Fischer Gábor  - Martinek Péter  0 : 3 

Barna Tamás  - Vidra Aladár  0 : 3 

Iványi Attila  - Regőczi László  3 : 1 

Csibi Attila  - Kozma András  0 : 3 

Alba-Török SE III.  - Újpalota FE. II.  3 : 1 
Varga Gábor  - File Szabolcs  3 : 0 

Majer Tamás  - Csillag Dávid  3 : 0 

Lehoczky Attila  - Kóder Gábor  0 : 3 

Szigetvári Péter  - Svandor Emil  3 : 1 

Totem SE I.  - Újpalota FE. II.  1 : 3 
Fischer Gábor  - File Szabolcs  3 : 0 

Barna Tamás  - Csillag Dávid  1 : 3 

Iványi Attila  - Kóder Gábor  0 : 3 

Csibi Attila  - Svandor Emil  1 : 3 

Totem SE I.  - Khan Squash Academy II.  2 : 2 
 8 : 8 137 : 153 

Fischer Gábor  - Lipták Miklós  3 : 1  42 : 31 

Barna Tamás  - Sziládi Sándor  0 : 3  11 : 33 

Iványi Attila  - Mannheim Martin  2 : 3  47 : 52 

Csibi Attila  - Fábián László Zsolt  3 : 1  37 : 37 

MAFC Evopro  - Újpalota FE. II.  3 : 1 
Martinek Péter  - File Szabolcs  3 : 0 

Vidra Aladár  - Csillag Dávid  3 : 0 

Bederna Gábor  - Kóder Gábor  0 : 3 

Kozma András  - Svandor Emil  3 : 0 

Alba-Török SE III.  - Khan Squash Academy II.  3 : 1 
Varga Gábor  - Kenesei Roland  3 : 1 

Majer Tamás  - Sziládi Sándor  3 : 1 

Lehoczky Attila  - Mannheim Martin  0 : 3 

Szigetvári Péter  - Fábián László Zsolt  3 : 1 



Battai Fáraó II.  - Buday Sportiskola IV.  1 : 2 

Ellenfél nélkül  - Ellenfél nélkül  0 : 0 

Ellenfél nélkül  - Tidrenczel Ákos  0 : 3 

Balogh Tibor  - Tóth Árpád  3 : 1 

Klujbert Norbert  - Szalai András  1 : 3

Gekko SE III.  - Squashberek SE.  1 : 3 

Orbán László  - Krasznai Gábor  0 : 3 

Debreczeni Zsolt  - Farkas János  3 : 1 

Kék Tamás  - Farkas Dániel  0 : 3 

Böszörményi Róbert  - Kemocsai Bendegúz  0 : 3 

Gekko SE III.  - Tisza Szeged III.  1 : 3 

Orbán László  - Takács Benedek  3 : 1 

Debreczeni Zsolt  - Baláspiri Ádám  2 : 3 

Kék Tamás  - Haskó Zsombor  0 : 3 

Böszörményi Róbert  - Kerényi Ádám  0 : 3 

Squashberek SE.  - Buday Sportiskola IV.  4 : 0 

Farkas Dániel  - Ellenfél nélkül  3 : 0 

Krasznai Gábor  - Tidrenczel Ákos  3 : 0 

Farkas János  - Tóth Árpád  3 : 0 

Kemocsai Bendegúz  - Szalai András  3 : 0 

Tisza Szeged III.  - Buday Sportiskola IV.  4 : 0 
Takács Benedek  - Ellenfél nélkül  3 : 0 

Baláspiri Ádám  - Tidrenczel Ákos  3 : 0 

Haskó Zsombor  - Tóth Árpád  3 : 0 

Kerényi Ádám  - Szalai András  3 : 0 

Battai Fáraó II.  - Gekko SE III.  0 : 4 
Ellenfél nélkül  - Orbán László  0 : 3 

Ellenfél nélkül  - Debreczeni Zsolt  0 : 3 

Balogh Tibor  - Kék Tamás  1 : 3 

Klujbert Norbert  - Böszörményi Róbert  0 : 3 

Tisza Szeged III.  - Squashberek SE.  2 : 2 
 7 : 10 

Takács Benedek  - Krasznai Gábor  1 : 3 

Baláspiri Ádám  - Farkas János  3 : 2 

Haskó Zsombor  - Farkas Dániel  0 : 3 

Kerényi Ádám  - Kemocsai Bendegúz  3 : 2 

Totem SE II.  - Relaxo SE II.  4 : 0 
Nagy Iván  - Jeszenszky Zoltán  3 : 1 

Szendi Tibor  - Tápler Kolos  3 : 2 

Elmi Dávid  - Végh Zsolt  3 : 0 

Kőfalusi Viktor  - Maróti László  3 : 1 

IV / B osztály:



ZEUS SE II.  - CSC - 3Motion SE  3 : 1 
Talabér Attila  - Banka Tamás  3 : 0 

Vida Zsolt  - Tardos Attila  2 : 3 

Fitos Krisztián  - Kirner Richárd  3 : 0 

Szigeti Ferenc  - Benkovics Balázs  3 : 1 

Buday Sportiskola III.  - Totem SE II.  0 : 4 
Schneider Zoltán  - Nagy Iván  1 : 3 

Józsa Csaba  - Szendi Tibor  1 : 3 

Lázár Béla  - Elmi Dávid  0 : 3 

Sógorka Zsolt  - Kőfalusi Viktor  0 : 3 

Buday Sportiskola III.  - CSC - 3Motion SE  2 : 2 
 6 : 8 

Schneider Zoltán  - Banka Tamás  3 : 1 

Józsa Csaba  - Tardos Attila  0 : 3 

Lázár Béla  - Kirner Richárd  0 : 3 

Sógorka Zsolt  - Benkovics Balázs  3 : 1 

Relaxo SE II.  - ZEUS SE II.  2 : 2 
 6 : 8 

Horváth Emőke  - Talabér Attila  0 : 3 

Garab Ábel  - Vida Zsolt  3 : 0 

Végh Zsolt  - Fitos Krisztián  0 : 3 

Maróti László  - Szigeti Ferenc  3 : 2 

Buday Sportiskola III.  - Relaxo SE II.  0 : 4 
Schneider Zoltán  - Horváth Emőke  0 : 3 

Józsa Csaba  - Jeszenszky Zoltán  2 : 3 

Lázár Béla  - Garab Ábel  0 : 3 

Sógorka Zsolt  - Tápler Kolos  1 : 3 

CSC - 3Motion SE  - Totem SE II.  1 : 3 
Banka Tamás  - Nagy Iván  0 : 3 

Tardos Attila  - Szendi Tibor  0 : 3 

Kirner Richárd  - Elmi Dávid  3 : 1 

Benkovics Balázs  - Kőfalusi Viktor  0 : 3 


